P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA30
Features:
• 12/24V DC permanent magnet motor
• Max. thrust up to 6000 N (LA30LK)
• Stainless steel piston rod
• Duty cycle: Max. 10% or 6 min/hour at

Min. 50 mm
LA30
Ordering example:
Cables:
IP Degree:
Motor type:
Colour:
Options:
Positioning/CS
Opto-coupler:
0M30 1 0- 0 00
- = Black
0 = None
3 = Gear D1
2 = Turned 90 degrees
N = No cable when IP51 (except when "Reed" specified)
1 = Straight 1.05 m
2 = Coiled 0.4 m
3 = Coiled 0.2 m
1 = IP51
1 = Gear E1
0 = None
30 = LA30
0 = Straight 2.3 m
2 = Gear E2
4 = Gear D2
Back Fixture: 1 = Standard
Actuator Type:
L = Potentiometer 5 Kohm
T = Potentiometer 10 Kohm
P = Potentiometer 1 Kohm
D = Optical encoder
R = Reed switch
1 = 24 V S-motor
2 = 12 V S-motor
4 = 24 V L-motor (has to be chosen if a LINAK CB is to be used)
0 = 24 V
5 = 12 V motor 7 = 36 V motor
2 = IP66
4 = Straight without plug 0.5 m (Potentiometer)
5 = Straight without plug 1.2 m (IP66 or with Opt. encoder)
X = Other cable / length
Jack-cables
LA30
Ordering example motor part:
Piston Rod Eye:
IP Degree:
Stroke Length:
Dimensions:
Options:
Colour:
0S30 1 0 20 5 0 0- 1
0 = Standard
- = Black
2 = Steel spline
3 = Steel spline with safety nut
S = 04/08 motor
L = L motor (when used with a LINAK Control box)
0 = Standard LA30 Eye (031036)
1 = IP51/65
2 = IP66
XXX = mm
Max. with 9 & 12 mm pitch 500 mm
X = other dimension
1 = Safety nut
0 = None
Actuator type: S30 = Spindle part LA30
Max. with 3 & 6 mm pitch 400 mm
4 = Brake
5 = Brake with safety nut
Motor: 0 = None
Spindle type:
3 = 9 mm
1 = 3 mm
2 = 6 mm
4 = 4 mm
5 = 2.5 mm
6 = 2 mm
7 = 12 mm
K = Ball bearing spindle
(2-tread)
(3-tread)
(2-tread)
(1-tread)
(1-tread)
(1-tread)
(4-tread)
Min. 50 mm
LA30
Ordering example spindle part:
LINAK A/S
LA30001B
11
30
10.1Ø
30
Ø
71
Ø
204.5
12
9.
5
30
13
10.1Ø
46.563
40
31
38
35.5
28
25
0 -0
.2
21
.9
Ø 6.
1
+0
.2
0
6.
1
+0
.2
0
21
.9
Ø 25
0 -0
.2
LINAK A/S
LA30LSD001B
15
°
Dimensions:
LA30 with housing mounted with LSD (protection class IP54)
Technical specifications:
The above measurements are made with the actuators connected to a stable power supply, LA30 L-motor versions with a CB12.
S = Strong motor
L = Slow motor
K = Ball screw
KAS = Ball screw, safety nut
KSM = Ball screw, safety nut, spline
All stroke lengths marked with            background shading give full resolution with the standard potentiometer (1; 5 or 10Kohm).
A potentiometer may be used with other stroke lengths but will not give full resolution.